

## AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING

(An undertaking of Amala Cancer Hospital Society) Amala Nagar P.O., Thrissur-680 555, Kerala, India. Website: <u>www.amalanursingcollege.org</u>

# FIRST CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION 2022

## **CRITERION 2**

# TEACHING LEARNING AND EVALUATION

2.4 Teacher Profile and Quality

2.4.2 Recognition Order from University

Dr. Rajee Reghunath

Submitted to



THE NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

### KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Abstract

KUHS- Dr. Rajee Reghunath, Principal Amala College of Nursing, Thrissur-Recognised as supervising guide for PhD courses under KUHS- orders issued

Office of the Dean (Research)

#### No.2019/Dean R/KUHS/2015

Dated, Thrissur, 02.06.2015

Read:

- 1. Section 5.1 (i to iii) of Phd Regulations of Kerala University of Health Sciences.
- Letter from Prof.Agnet Beena Mani, Baby Memorial College of Nursing, Kozhikode dated 19.02.2015
- 3. Letter from Dr. Rajee Reghunath, dated 20.02.2015

### **ORDER**

Prof. Agnet Beena Mani, Baby Memorial College of Nursing, Calicut is pursiuing her Phd in Kerala University of Health Sciences under the guideship of Dr. Roy.K.George, Principal, Baby Memorial College of Nursing, Calicut. As per the letter 2<sup>nd</sup> cited she has requested change of her Guide. She has requested to appoint Dr. Rajee Reghunath, Principal, Amala College of Nursing, Thrissur as her Guide and Dr. Roy.K.George as her co guide for pursuing Phd. As per the letter 3<sup>rd</sup> cited Dr. Rajee Reghunath, has submitted his consent to be the guide of Prof.Agnet Beena Mani for pursuing Phd.

The certificate and other documents submitted by Dr. Rajee Reghunath are verified and it is seen that he is eligible to be appointed as a supervising guide for pursuing Phd under KUHS as per the approved Phd regulations of KUHS.

The matter is examined in detail and Dr. Rajee Reghunath, Principal, Amala College of Nursing, Thrissur is recognized as supervising guide for Phd Courses under Kerala University of Health Sciences by the Vice Chancellor in exercising the powers conferred under Chapter III Section 12(7) of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act 2010 (Act 4 of 2011), subject to the ratification of the Academic Council.

Permission is also granted to Prof.Agnet Beena Mani to pursue her Phd under the guideship of Dr. Rajee Reghunath as Supervising Guide and Dr. Roy.K.George as Co guide.

Orders are issued accordingly

(Sd/-) Pro Vice Chancellor & Registrar (I/C)

To

- 1. The Persons Concerned
- 2. PS to VC/PVC/ Regr
- 2. J.D., LFA
- 3. Finance/SF/FC

Forwarded/By Order

Dean Research

Prof. Dr. RAJEE REGHUNATH

PRINCIPAL

AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING AMALA NAGAR P.O., THRISSUK-680 555